

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 26 of 2025

Date of Order: 08.08.2025

Kathalinda Jyrwa

Vs.

Sidramon Mukhim

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. W. Jyrwa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Office note indicates that the sole respondent has since been served, but however, there is no appearance on their behalf today.

List this matter on 27th August, 2025 for appearance of the sole respondent.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.08.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"