

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont. Cas(C). No. 26 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

Smti. Kathalinda Jyrwa

Vs.

Smti. Sidramon Mukhim.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. W.Jyrwa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : -

Mr. W.Jyrwa, learned counsel for the petitioner today submits that it was incorrectly observed in the order dated 08-08-2025, that the sole respondent had been served. He submits that he has not yet obtained the status of service and prays that he may be allowed two weeks' time to obtain the same. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 12-09-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.08.2025
"Samantha PS"